ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS FRANKLIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT WATER AND SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE INSTALLATION

The Franklin County Fiscal Court is requesting sealed bids for the installation of a domestic water service line (140 linear feet-approx.) and sanitary sewer service lateral (130 linear feet-approx.) with cleanout to an existing building located at 102 Darby Shire Circle in Frankfort, Kentucky. Bids shall include any and all costs for items including but not limited to permits, materials, special equipment and shall be itemized on the List of Unit Prices provided in the bid form. Sealed bids will be received in the Office of the Franklin County Fiscal Court, 321 W. Main Street, Frankfort, KY 40601; ATTN: Huston Wells, Judge/Executive, by 11:00 a.m. local time on FEBRUARY 23, 2021. Bids will thereafter be publicly opened and read aloud. This public bid opening will be live streamed on the Franklin County KY Facebook page at Facebook.com/fcfcky. All submittals shall be clearly marked "water and sewer line-102 Darby Shire Circle". A pre-bid meeting will be held on FEBRUARY 16, 2021, 2:00 p.m. local time at 102 Darby Shire Circle. Interested bidders will have the opportunity to review existing site conditions and ask questions. Existing service line stub outs from the building will be made visible.

Bid forms, scope of work and Frankfort Sewer Department standard details are available online at the Franklin County Fiscal Court website https://franklincounty.ky.gov/ in the Bid Opportunities section of the home page. Bid forms can also be emailed or mailed upon request to Robert Hewitt, 321 W. Main Street, Frankfort, KY 40601.

All questions from Bidders shall be submitted in writing no later than **2:00 p.m. on FEBRUARY 18, 2021** to Franklin County, 321 w. Main Street, Frankfort, KY 40601, ATTN: Robert Hewitt, Planning and Building Codes Director or e-mailed to <u>robert.hewitt@franklincounty.ky.gov</u>. Letters or e-mails must include a subject title "water/sewer installation BID Question".

The Fiscal Court reserves the right to reject any or all bids and waive any irregularities should the same be to the advantage of the County and to accept any proposal deemed to be in the best interest of the Franklin County government.

The Franklin County Fiscal Court is an Equal Opportunity Employer. No person, firm, or corporation shall be excluded from participation in or subject to discrimination in providing the indicated goods and services on the basis of race, color, sex, national origin, disability, or sexual orientation.